(CVCe

European Parliament Decision appointing the Ombudsman (27 October 1999)

Caption: European Parliament Decision of 27 October 1999 appointing the Ombudsman of the European Union.
Source: Official Journal of the European Communities (OJEC). 01.12.1999, No L 306. [s.l.]. "Decision of the European Parliament of 27 October 1999 appointing the Ombudsman of the European Union (1999/780/EC, ECSC, Euratom)", p. 32.

Copyright: All rights of reproduction, public communication, adaptation, distribution or dissemination via Internet, internal network or any other means are strictly reserved in all countries.

The documents available on this Web site are the exclusive property of their authors or right holders.

Requests for authorisation are to be addressed to the authors or right holders concerned.

Further information may be obtained by referring to the legal notice and the terms and conditions of use regarding this site.

URL: http://www.cvce.eu/obj/european_parliament_decision_appointing_the_ombudsman_27_october_1999-en-bff7e925-a179-4da2-ba23-a863efd9f276.html

Last updated: 19/05/2014

(CVCe

Decision of the European Parliament of 27 October 1999 appointing the Ombudsman of the European Union (1999/780/EC, ECSC, Euratom)

THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT,

Having regard to the European Community Treaty, and in particular Articles 21(2) and 195 thereof,

Having regard to the European Coal and Steel Community Treaty, and in particular Article 20d thereof,

Having regard to the European Atomic Energy Community Treaty, and in particular Article 107d thereof,

Having regard to its Decision of 9 March 1994 on the regulations and general conditions governing the performance of the Ombudsman's duties (¹),

Having regard to Rule 177 of its Rules of Procedure,

Having regard to the call for nominations of 31 July 1999 (²),

Having regard to the nominations forwarded pursuant to Article 6(2) of the regulations and general conditions governing the performance of the Ombudsman's duties and Rule 177(3) of the Parliament's Rules of Procedure,

Having regard to the list of admissible nominations,

Having regard to the hearings of the nominees in the committee responsible on 19 October 1999,

Having regard to its vote of 27 October 1999,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

Mr Jacob Magnus Söderman has been appointed Ombudsman of the European Union.

Done at Strasbourg, 27 October 1999.

For the European Parliament The President Nicole FONTAINE

(¹) OJ L 113, 4.5.1994, p. 15. (²) OJ C 220, 31.7.1999, p. 29.